The table below indicates the sensitivity of net interest income and net income as a result of hypothetical interest rate
movements on market risk sensitive instruments. The base case used for this sensitivity analysis is similar to the Company’s most
recent earnings projection for the respective twelve-month periods as of the date the analysis was performed. The comparative results
assume parallel shifts in the yield curve with interest rates rising 100 basis points and decreasing 100 basis points in even quarterly
increments over the twelve-month periods ending December 31, 2007 and December 31, 2006.

These analyses also incorporate assumptions about balance sheet dynamics such as loan and deposit growth and pricing,
changes in funding mix and asset and liability repricing and maturity characteristics. The projected interest rate sensitivities of net
interest income and net income shown below may differ significantly from actual results, particularly with respect to non-parallel
shifts in the yield curve or changes in the spreads between mortgage, Treasury and LIBOR rates.

Comparative Net Interest Income and Net Income Sensitivity

Gradual Change in Rates
-100 basis points +100 basis points

Net interest income change for the one-year period beginning:
January 1, 2007 4.01% (2.42)%
January 1, 2006 2.62 (2.45)

Net income change for the one-year period beginning:
January 1, 2007 2.28 (1.23)
January 1, 2006 2.59 (3.27)

Net interest income was adversely impacted by rising short-term rates and the inversion of the yield curve. Short-term interest
rates have increased approximately 90 basis points since December 31, 2005

69

while long-term rates have increased approximately 30 basis points. These yield curve movements have resulted in flat to slightly
inverted Treasury and LIBOR curves at December 31, 2006.

The analysis for the period beginning January 1, 2007 includes the sale of approximately $18 billion in hybrid loans during the
first quarter of 2007. In general, this transaction reduces net interest income sensitivity and enhances the net interest margin in
environments with stable or rising interest rates. The transaction also reduces the prepayment risk inherent in these loans in falling
interest rate environments.

Net interest income was projected to increase in the -100 basis point scenario primarily due to the projected expansion of the net
interest margin. Net income was projected to increase although the favorable impact of net interest income was partially offset by